UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 17, 2025

Excessive Alcohol: Over intoxication in Residence
Vela

Date Reported 2/17/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0359

Date Occurred 2/17/2025

Time Occurred 1:11 AM

Summary: Report of intoxicated subject who had vomited multiple time, conscious
Disposition: Transported to Hospital

Noise Disturbance

Black Hall

Date Reported 2/17/2025
Incident/Case# 2502170003
Date Occurred 2/17/2025
Time Occurred 1:41 AM

Summary: Multiple voices talking and laughing loudly
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance

TdlIn - Pulse

Date Reported 2/17/2025
Incident/Case# 2502170004
Date Occurred 2/17/2025
Time Occurred 2:19 AM

Summary: At least 2 subjects playing basketball and being loud
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Petty Theft

Cresta

Date Reported 2/17/2025
Incident/Case# 2502170008
Date Occurred 2/17/2025
Time Occurred 4:57 AM

Summary: Reporting party heard a tool and saw someone ride west bound on a bike
Disposition: Unable to Locate
Fire Alarm

Stewart Commons

Date Reported 2/17/2025
Incident/Case# 2502170011
Date Occurred 2/17/2025
Time Occurred 7:45 AM

Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm
Petty Theft - Bicycle

Cresta

Date Reported 2/17/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0360

Date Occurred 2/16/2025 -2/17/2025

Time Occurred 5:00 PM - 10:00 AM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen; loss of $500.00
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 17, 2025

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Regents Road
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

2/17/2025
2502170022
2/17/2025
11:08 AM

Logged Event

Welfare Check

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/17/2025

2502170027

2/17/2025

12:49 PM

Report of subject sleeping on bus turnaround
Field Interview

Report of Stolen Vehicle
Avenida De La Playa

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/17/2025

2502170032

2/17/2025

1:48 PM

Vehicle was stolen
Referred to Other Agency

Missing Person

Trolley - La Jolla Health Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/17/2025
2502170042
2/17/2025
4:03 PM

Unfounded

Found Property

Mr. Dumpling on Foothill Boulevard

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

2/17/2025
2502170050
2/17/2025
5:45 PM

Summary: Wallet belonging to a UCSD student
Disposition: Service Provided

Medical Aid

Pacific Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/17/2025

2025-0362

2/17/2025

7:12 PM

Fall victim with injury, lost consciousness
Transported to Hospital
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Grand Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Peterson Hall

Date Reported 2/17/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0363

Date Occurred 2/17/2025

Time Occurred 7:34 PM

Summary: Attempted theft of secured electric scooter
Disposition: Report Taken

Medical Aid

Marshall Upper Apartments J

Date Reported 2/17/2025

Incident/Case# 2502170055

Date Occurred 2/17/2025

Time Occurred 7:45 PM

Summary: Subject suffering from an eczema outbreak over face and body, and having trouble breathing
Disposition: Checks OK

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Foodworx

Date Reported 2/17/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0364

Date Occurred 2/16/2025 -2/17/2025

Time Occurred 2:00 PM - 9:08 PM

Summary: Secured, electric scooter stolen; loss of $670.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Noise Disturbance

Vela

Date Reported 2/17/2025
Incident/Case# 2502170067
Date Occurred 2/17/2025
Time Occurred 11:09 PM
Summary: Loud banging
Disposition: Will Cooperate




